TOWN OF BRADLEY

BRADLEY COMMUNITY BLDG.

322 McKee St. Bradley, OK 73011

AGENDA FOR TOWN MEETING

EMERGENCY MEETING

JUNE 25 2021 @ 5 P.M.

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. ESTABLISH A QUORUM
- 3. READ MINUTES & BANK REGISTER FOR THE LAST TWO MONTHS
- 4. ADDRESS & TAKE ACTION ON THE STORING OF TOWN RECORDS
- 5. ADDRESS & TAKE ACTION ON THE TOWNS BUDGET
- 6. OPEN LAWN CARE BIDS AND AWARD BID
- 7. SET DATE FOR AN ELECTION TO FILL EMPTY SEAT ON BOARD

ADJOURN

POSTED JUNE 23 2021 @ 4:00 P. M.

NOTICE TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF BRADLEY

Per Title 25, Chapter 8. Section 304 of the State of Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, an "Emergency Meeting" is defined as, "any meeting called for the purpose of dealing with an emergency. For purposes of this act, an emergency is defined as a situation involving injury to persons or injury and damage to public or personal property or immediate financial loss when the time requirements for public notice of a special meeting would make such procedure impractical and increase the likelihood of injury or damage or immediate financial loss."

None of the items on the agenda posted June 23, 2021 @ 4 P. M. meet the qualifications for an emergency meeting and if held, will be in direct violation of the State of Oklahoma Open Meeting Act.

Furthermore, item No. 4 is not an appropriate issue to be taken up by the Board of Trustees. Please refer to Title 11 Section 12-109 of the Oklahoma State Statutes which states, "The Town Clerk shall have custody of documents, records and archives, as may be provided for by law or by ordinance, and have custody of the town seal." As you are aware, Bradley doesn't have any ordinances addressing this issue. Accordingly, it is the duty of the Town Clerk to establish where the town records will be stored and maintained, not an item to be taken up by the Board.

Any evidence of a violation of the Open Meeting Act and/or actions attempted to be taken by an incomplete board (especially on items that contradict State Statutes) will be turned over to the Oklahoma State Auditor to aide in their ongoing investigation.

Sincerely,

THE CITIZENS OF BRADLEY, OKLAHOMA

(Posted on the door of the Community Building)

TOWN OF BRADLEY

Bradley Community Bldg. 322 McKee St. Bradley, Ok. 73011

AGENDA FOR TOWN MEETING EMERGENCY MEETING

JUNE 25 2021 @ 5 P.M.

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. ESTABLISH A QUORUM
- 3. READ MINUTES & BANK REGISTER FOR THE LAST TWO MONTHS
- 4. ADDRESS & TAKE ACTION ON THE STORING OF TOWN RECORDS
- 5. ADDRESS & TAKE ACTION ON THE TOWNS BUDGET
- 6. OPEN LAWN CARE BIDS & AWARD BID
- SET DATE FOR AN ELECTION TO FILL EMPTY SEAT ON BOARD

ADJOURN POSTED JUNE 23 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

NOTICE TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF BRADLEY

Per Title 25, Chapter 8, Section 304 of the State of Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, an "Emergency Meeting" is defined as "any meeting called for the purpose of dealing with an emergency. For purposes of this act, an emergency is defined as a situation involving injury to persons or injury and damage to public or personal property or immediate financial loss when the time requirements for public notice of a special meeting would make such procedure impractical and increase the likelihood of injury or damage or immediate financial loss"

None of the items on the agenda posted June 23, 2021 @ 4 P.M. meet the qualifications for an emergency meeting and if held, will be in direct violation of the State of Okiahoma Open Meeting Act.

Furthermore, Item No. 4 is not an appropriate issue to be taken up by the Board of Trustees. Furthermore, Item No. 4 is not an appropriate issue to be taken up by the Board of Trustees, please refer to Title 11, Section 12-109 of the Oklahoma State Statutes which states. "The town please refer to Title 11, Section 12-109 of the Oklahoma State Statutes which states. "The town clerk shall have custody of documents, records, and archives, as may be provided for by low or by ordinance, and have custody of the town seal". As you are aware, Bradley does not have any ordinances addressing this issue. Accordingly, it is the duty of the Town Clerk to establish where ordinances addressing this issue. Accordingly, it is the duty of the Town Clerk to establish where the town records will the stored and maintained, not an item to be taken up by the Board the town records will the Stored and maintained, not an item to be taken up by the Board.

the town.

Any evidence of a violation of the Open Meeting act and/or actions attempted to be taken by an incomplete board (especially on items that contradict State Statutes) will be turned over to the Oklahoma State Auditor to aide in their ongoing investigation.

THE CITIZENS OF BRADLEY, OKLAHOMA